02-15-2002 Atty. Docket No.: 2815-0172P Page 1 of 1 101983615 RECOL To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) **NIELSEN, Simon Feldback** Name: NEUROSEARCH A/S PETERS, Dan Internal Address: NIELSEN, Elsebet Ostergaard Street Address: 93 Pederstrupvej OLSEN, Gunnar M. ZIP: City: Ballerup State: Country: Denmark Postal Code: DK-2750 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \text{YES} \overline{\text{NO}} \) ☐ YES ⊠ NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Correction of third assignor's name Execution Date: 09/16/2001; 09/14/2001; 09/26/2001; 09/14/2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 09/934,531 Additional numbers attached?

YES

NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP □ Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, ZIP: 22040-0747 if no fee attached. City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 02/14/2002 DEVRNE 00000110 09934531 (Attach triplicate copy of this page 40.00 BP 01 FC=581 if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

armyty (4 No40,064)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Eight (8)

copy of the original document.

Gerald M. Murphy, Jr., #28,977

Name of Person Signing/Reg, No.

GMM/MAA

Date

(Rev. 10/31/01)

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. <u>09/934,531</u>		Filed August 23, 2001	
nsert Name(s) f Inventor(s)	WHEREAS,	Simon Feldbaek NIELSEN	Dan PETERS	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Elsebet Ostergaard NIELSEN			
		······································		
-				
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in			
nsert Title F Invention	HETEROARYL DIAZACYCLOALKANES, THEIR PREPARATION AND USE			
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned (except in the case of a provisional application).			
isert Date f Signing of pplication	on		; and	
nsert Name f Assignee	WHEREAS, NEUROSEARCH A/S			
nsert Address f Assignee	93 Pederstrupvej, DK-2750 Ballerup DENMARK			
its heirs, successors, legal representation acquiring the entire right, title and in may be granted therefor in the United in any foreign countries. EAPPROPRIATE		nd interest in and to said invention a	signated as the Assignee) is desirous of and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that	
APPROPRIATE	the receipt of which is hereby at has (have) sold, assigned and to Assignee the full and exclusive dependencies and possessions at	ransferred, and by these presents dright to the said invention in the U	10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, aluable consideration, the undersigned ones sell, assign and transfer unto said inited States of America, its territories, in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) rica, its territories, dependencies and in countries;	
	and to any and all divisions, reis terms for which the same may be	ssues, continuations, conversions and	d extensions thereof for the full term or	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012567 FRAME: 0731 With the corrections being underlined, please insure that the Corrected Notice of Recordation reads:

(Third) Assignor: <u>Elsebet Ostergaard NIELSEN</u>

Please provide a Corrected Notice of Recordation incorporating the above correction.

If necessary, the Commissioner is hereby authorized in this, concurrent, and future replies, to charge payment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448 for any additional fees required under 37 C.F.R. § 1.16 or under 37 C.F.R. § 1.17; particularly, extension of time fees.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Gerald M. Murphy, Or., #28,977

P.O. Box 747

Falls Church, VA 22040-0747

(703) 205-8000

ATTACHMENTS:

GMM/MAA/pw

2815-0172P

New Recordation Cover Sheet Copy of Notice of Recordation

Copy of previous Recordation Cover Sheet

Copy of Assignment

Check in the amount of \$40.00

(Rev. 09/26/01)